501788168 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eugene Wolf	01/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Mitek, Inc.
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive
City:	Raynham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13278735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)310-9587

 Phone:
 617 439 2550

 Email:
 kcorey@nutter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lisa Adams

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd., Seaport West
Address Line 2: Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22956-940 ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Adams

Total Attachments: 3

501788168

source=940Assignment#page1.tif source=940Assignment#page2.tif source=940Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0596

Attorney Docket No.: 022956-0940 (MIT5152USNP1)

ASSIGNMENT

I, Eugene Wolf, residing at 55 Montecito Road, San Rafael, California 94901 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

DEPUY MITEK, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

DEPUY MITEK, INC.

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SUTURE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY WITH COMPRESSIBLE DISTAL TIP

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/278,735, filed on October 21, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Attorney Docket No.: 022956-0940 Application Serial No.: 13/278,735

\ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, Assignor has hereunto se	t his hand and seal this/ day of
January 2802	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
(L.S.)		A. Carrier and Car
	Eugene Wolf	
STATE OF	_mmm_mmmerite	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
Public, personally appeared Energeted the foregoing instrum	ugene Wolf, who I am satis nent in my presence, and I wledge that he signed, seal	,, before me, a Notary sfied is the person named in and who having first made known to him the ed, and delivered the same as his expressed.
YGCE 4/46/6/ My Commission Expires:	_ (official signature and se	al of notary)

2060396.1

PATENT REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0598

State of California County of <u>Sa Francisce</u>	
	C Var. Make Addition
On $\frac{2}{26674}\frac{11^2}{100}$ before me, _	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Everge 1 Wolf
	Mame(s) of Signer(s)
Commission # 1898131 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2014	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	and the second s
Płace Notary Seal Above	Signature; Signature of Notary Public
mananamanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanam	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent rem	d by law, it may proyé valuable to persons relying on the document oval and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Acres 1
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	<u> </u>
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual	Martina □ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of the	umb here Partner — I Limited II General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 01/17/2012